FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Audio Visual
Automation
Broadcast
Industrial
Display
& Signage
ITE & Comms

Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C14
receptacle
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight barrel type,
Center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
receptacle
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight barrel type,
Center positive
Class II Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
receptacle
TE30A1803F01 18.0V 1.67A ±1% ±5%30W
TE30A1503F01 15.0V 2.00A ±1% ±5%30W
TE30A1203F01 12.0V 2.50A ±1% ±5%30W
TE30A0903F01 9.0V 3.00A ±1% ±5%27W
TE30A0503F01 5.0V 4.00A ±1% ±5%20W
TE30A2403F01 24.0V 1.33A ±1% ±5%30W
TE30A4803F01 48.0V 0.63A
180mV pk-pk
150mV pk-pk
120mV pk-pk
90mV pk-pk
75mV pk-pk
240mV pk-pk
480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30W
TE30A0503N01 5.0V 4.00A 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%20W
TE30A0903N01 9.0V 3.00A 90mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%27W
TE30A1203N01 12.0V 2.50A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30W
15.0V 2.00A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30WTE30A1503N01
18.0V 1.67A 180mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30WTE30A1803N01
24.0V 1.33A 240mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30WTE30A2403N01
48.0V 0.63A 480mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%30WTE30A4803N01
5.0V 4.00A 75mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%20WTE30A0503Q01
12.0V 2.50A 120mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
15.0V 2.00A 150mV pk-pk ±1% ±5%
9.0V 3.00A 90mV pk-pk

Model Number
Load
Regulation
Input
Configuration
Output Cable
& Connector
Line
Regulation
Ripple &
Noise1
Output
Power
Output
CurrentVolts
TE30A2403B01 240mV pk-pk30W1.33A24.0V
TE30A4803B01 480mV pk-pk30W0.63A48.0V
TE30A1503B01 150mV pk-pk30W2.00A15.0V
TE30A1203B01 120mV pk-pk30W2.50A12.0V
TE30A0903B01 90mV pk-pk27W3.00A9.0V
TE30A0503B01 75mV pk-pk20W4.00A5.0V
INPUT
Input Current
Inrush Current

Hold-Up Time
Transient Response
Ripple and Noise
Regulation
20ms at full load, 100VAC input
20 to 30W continuous - See models chart for
specific voltage model ratings
500μs response time for return to within 0.5% of final
value for any 50% load step over the range of 5% to
100% of rated load, ∆i/∆t< 0.2A/μs
Max voltage deviation is +/-3.5%
See models chart on pg 1
See models chart on pg 1
See models chart on pg 1
Less than 700ms @115VAC, Full load
TE30A1803B01 180mV pk-pk30W1.67A18.0V
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
±1%
TE30A2403C01 240mV pk-pk30W1.33A24.0V
TE30A4803C01 480mV pk-pk30W0.63A48.0V
TE30A1503C01 150mV pk-pk30W2.00A15.0V
TE30A1203C01 120mV pk-pk30W2.50A12.0V
TE30A0903B01 90mV pk-pk27W3.00A9.0V
TE30A0503C01 75mV pk-pk20W4.00A5.0V
TE30A1803C01 180mV pk-pk30W1.67A18.0V
±5%
±5%
±5%
±5%